
River City Blaskapelle 
West Bend’s Own German Community Band 

Specializing in Authentic German Music 
 

2025 PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE 
 

DATE EVENT LOCATION TIME 

Sat. Mar. 2 Bockfest Regner Park, West Bend 11 AM 

Tue. Apr. 29 Kiwanis German Night 
(Private Event) 
 

The Columbian, West Bend 6 PM 

Mon. May 5 Concert Cedar Ridge, West Bend 6:30 PM 

Wed. Jul. 16 German Night Regner Park, West Bend 5–7 PM 

Sun. Jul. 27 Washington County Fair Devenport Sage, Washington County Fair 11:30 AM 

Sat. Aug. 16 West Bend Farmer’s Market Downtown, West Bend 9 AM 

Sat. Aug. 23 West Bend Germanfest Regner Park, West Bend 12:30–1:30 PM 
3–5:30 PM 
 

Sat. Oct. 4 Cedarburg Oktoberfest Cedarburg 5:15–6 PM 
6:15–7 PM 
7:15–8 PM 
 

Sat. Oct. 11 Oktoberfest Washington County Humane Society, 
Slinger 
 

6–7:30 PM 

Sat. Nov. 29 Christkindl Markt Downtown, West Bend 3-5 PM 

 

For information on bookings or recordings contact: 

Mark Kandel 262-302-9670 or Pat Otten 262-334-1587 

PO Box 204 West Bend, WI 53095 

www.rivercityblaskapelle.com 


